

2018 Kerr Cup

Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 19a: Mens Varsity 2- Heat 1 @ 08:30 AM										
1st	2	Wash. College A (I. potter)	08:21.52			08:21.52			00:08:21.52	
2nd	4	Delaware - Men (O. Bennett)	08:37.41	3.2%	00:15.89	08:37.41			00:08:21.52	00:00:15.89
3rd	3	University of Mary Washington (K. Moran)	08:53.43	6.4%	00:16.02	08:53.43			00:08:21.52	00:00:31.91
4th	5	Wash. College C	09:12.23	10.1%	00:18.80	09:12.23			00:08:21.52	00:00:50.71
Race 19b: Mens Varsity 2- Heat 2 @ 08:40 AM										
1st	4	Loyola MD (S. Mollahan)	09:05.12			09:05.12			00:09:05.12	
2nd	5	Lafayette (A. Brown)	09:09.36	0.8%	00:04.24	09:09.36			00:09:05.12	00:00:04.24
3rd	2	Wash. College B	09:27.47	4.1%	00:18.11	09:27.47			00:09:05.12	00:00:22.35
4th	1	Wash. College D	10:00.01	10.1%	00:32.54	10:00.01			00:09:05.12	00:00:54.89
5th	3	Brandeis (A. Pann)	10:18.66	13.5%	00:18.65	10:18.66			00:09:05.12	00:01:13.54
Race 1a: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:50 AM										
1st	3	St. Josephs (J. Darling)	06:26.10			06:26.10			00:06:26.10	
2nd	2	Colgate (L. Smith)	06:30.19	1.1%	00:04.09	06:30.19			00:06:26.10	00:00:04.09
3rd	1	Delaware - Men Hvy (J. McCullough)	06:37.31	2.9%	00:07.12	06:37.31			00:06:26.10	00:00:11.21
4th	5	Trinity (C. Koontz)	06:43.59	4.5%	00:06.28	06:43.59			00:06:26.10	00:00:17.49
5th	4	Gonzaga (T. Lomond)	06:51.78	6.7%	00:08.19	06:51.78			00:06:26.10	00:00:25.68
	6	Wash. College	Scratch							
Race 1b: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:58 AM										
1st	3	Drexel	06:27.54			06:27.54			00:06:27.54	
2nd	4	West Point (B. Curtin)	06:29.24	0.4%	00:01.70	06:29.24			00:06:27.54	00:00:01.70
3rd	5	Marietta College (A. Leitner-Wise)	06:31.35	1.0%	00:02.11	06:31.35			00:06:27.54	00:00:03.81
4th	2	Bucknell (R. Subak)	06:32.57	1.3%	00:01.22	06:32.57			00:06:27.54	00:00:05.03
5th	1	Rutgers - Men (R. Quinn)	06:43.33	4.1%	00:10.76	06:43.33			00:06:27.54	00:00:15.79
6th	6	La Salle Rowing	07:01.53	8.8%	00:18.20	07:01.53			00:06:27.54	00:00:33.99

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 1c: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 09:06 AM									
1st	3	Marist (R. Mattingly)	06:21.70			06:21.70		00:06:21.70	
2nd	4	Delaware - Men Lwt (N. Ruggiero)	06:26.04	1.1%	00:04.34	06:26.04		00:06:21.70	00:00:04.34
3rd	5	UC San Diego (K. Padden)	06:30.98	2.4%	00:04.94	06:30.98		00:06:21.70	00:00:09.28
4th	2	Lehigh	06:33.05	3.0%	00:02.07	06:33.05		00:06:21.70	00:00:11.35
5th	1	University of Mary Washington (C. Staier)	07:40.53	20.7%	01:07.48	07:40.53		00:06:21.70	00:01:18.83
Race 1d: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 4 @ 09:14 AM									
1st	4	Temple (C. McKinney)	06:23.81			06:23.81		00:06:23.81	
2nd	3	Virginia RA	06:31.31	2.0%	00:07.50	06:31.31		00:06:23.81	00:00:07.50
3rd	5	Boston College	06:35.46	3.0%	00:04.15	06:35.46		00:06:23.81	00:00:11.65
4th	2	San Diego (C. Olson)	06:43.04	5.0%	00:07.58	06:43.04		00:06:23.81	00:00:19.23
	1	St. Marys	Scratch						
Race 16a: Women's Varsity 4+ B Heat 1 @ 09:22 AM									
1st	3	Marist	09:14.52			09:14.52		00:09:14.52	
2nd	5	Fordham A	09:28.38	2.5%	00:13.86	09:28.38		00:09:14.52	00:00:13.86
3rd	4	Lehigh	09:47.03	5.9%	00:18.65	09:47.03		00:09:14.52	00:00:32.51
4th	2	Drexel	10:05.49	9.2%	00:18.46	10:05.49		00:09:14.52	00:00:50.97
5th	6	Fairfield (B. Sillart)	10:16.69	11.2%	00:11.20	10:16.69		00:09:14.52	00:01:02.17
	1	American University (K. Marx)	Scratch						
Race 16b: Women's Varsity 4+ B Heat 2 @ 09:30 AM									
1st	2	Rhode Island - Women (C. Fisher)	08:46.86			08:46.86		00:08:46.86	
2nd	6	Fordham B	08:50.16	0.6%	00:03.30	08:50.16		00:08:46.86	00:00:03.30
3rd	5	West Point	09:06.24	3.7%	00:16.08	09:06.24		00:08:46.86	00:00:19.38
4th	4	Robert Morris U	09:29.37	8.1%	00:23.13	09:29.37		00:08:46.86	00:00:42.51
5th	1	La Salle Rowing	09:33.64	8.9%	00:04.27	09:33.64		00:08:46.86	00:00:46.78
6th	3	St. Josephs	09:54.55	12.8%	00:20.91	09:54.55		00:08:46.86	00:01:07.69

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 15a: Mens Varsity 4+ B Heat 1 @ 09:38 AM									
1st	3	Lafayette (R. Devosa)	07:47.72			07:47.72		00:07:47.72	
2nd	2	Fairfield A	07:50.03	0.5%	00:02.31	07:50.03		00:07:47.72	00:00:02.31
3rd	6	Trinity	07:57.25	2.0%	00:07.22	07:57.25		00:07:47.72	00:00:09.53
4th	1	Drexel	08:02.46	3.2%	00:05.21	08:02.46		00:07:47.72	00:00:14.74
5th	4	Iona College (T. Strowbridge)	08:25.40	8.1%	00:22.94	08:25.40		00:07:47.72	00:00:37.68
6th	5	Boston College	08:34.68	10.0%	00:09.28	08:34.68		00:07:47.72	00:00:46.96
Race 15b: Mens Varsity 4+ B Heat 2 @ 09:46 AM									
1st	3	Delaware - Men (Z. Meszoely)	07:47.42			07:47.42		00:07:47.42	
2nd	1	Loyola MD	08:09.72	4.8%	00:22.30	08:09.72		00:07:47.42	00:00:22.30
3rd	4	Fairfield B	08:19.41	6.8%	00:09.69	08:19.41		00:07:47.42	00:00:31.99
4th	5	St. Marys	08:21.89	7.4%	00:02.48	08:21.89		00:07:47.42	00:00:34.47
5th	2	Wash. College	08:49.68	13.3%	00:27.79	08:49.68		00:07:47.42	00:01:02.26
Race 17a: Mens Freshman 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:54 AM									
1st	3	Fordham A	08:16.33			08:16.33		00:08:16.33	
2nd	5	Bucknell (W. Costa)	08:42.35	5.2%	00:26.02	08:42.35		00:08:16.33	00:00:26.02
3rd	4	Iona College (G. Nixon)	09:17.43	12.3%	00:35.08	09:17.43		00:08:16.33	00:01:01.10
4th	2	West Point B	09:21.05	13.0%	00:03.62	09:21.05		00:08:16.33	00:01:04.72
Race 17b: Mens Freshman 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:02 AM									
1st	1	Drexel	07:37.07			07:37.07		00:07:37.07	
2nd	2	Marist (A. Byrdak)	07:40.75	0.8%	00:03.68	07:40.75		00:07:37.07	00:00:03.68
3rd	4	Lafayette (A. Heyerdahl)	08:08.53	6.9%	00:27.78	08:08.53		00:07:37.07	00:00:31.46
	3	Fordham B	Scratch						
	5	Manhattan (L. Doherty)	Scratch						
Race 17c: Mens Freshman 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:10 AM									
1st	5	Delaware - Men	07:47.51			07:47.51		00:07:47.51	
2nd	4	Temple (D. Marino)	08:07.39	4.3%	00:19.88	08:07.39		00:07:47.51	00:00:19.88
3rd	2	University of Mary Washington (A. Long)	08:12.66	5.4%	00:05.27	08:12.66		00:07:47.51	00:00:25.15
4th	3	West Point A	08:41.36	11.5%	00:28.70	08:41.36		00:07:47.51	00:00:53.85

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 8a: Mens Freshman 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:18 AM									
1st	5	Temple (N. Legendre)	06:46.04			06:46.04		00:06:46.04	
2nd	2	La Salle Rowing	07:01.11	3.7%	00:15.07	07:01.11		00:06:46.04	00:00:15.07
3rd	3	Virginia RA B	07:14.49	7.0%	00:13.38	07:14.49		00:06:46.04	00:00:28.45
4th	4	West Point	07:19.85	8.3%	00:05.36	07:19.85		00:06:46.04	00:00:33.81
5th	1	New York U	09:01.72	33.4%	01:41.87	09:01.72		00:06:46.04	00:02:15.68
Race 8b: Mens Freshman 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:26 AM									
1st	1	Drexel	06:39.37			06:39.37		00:06:39.37	
2nd	3	Virginia RA A	06:43.46	1.0%	00:04.09	06:43.46		00:06:39.37	00:00:04.09
3rd	2	Bucknell (L. Gibbons)	07:00.07	5.2%	00:16.61	07:00.07		00:06:39.37	00:00:20.70
4th	5	Fordham	07:29.09	12.4%	00:29.02	07:29.09		00:06:39.37	00:00:49.72
5th	4	Manhattan (L. Doherty)	08:39.86	30.2%	01:10.77	08:39.86		00:06:39.37	00:02:00.49
Race 11a: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:34 AM									
1st	5	Lafayette (E. Smith)	08:18.09			08:18.09		00:08:18.09	
2nd	1	Lehigh	08:36.01	3.6%	00:17.92	08:36.01		00:08:18.09	00:00:17.92
3rd	2	Marist	08:41.48	4.7%	00:05.47	08:41.48		00:08:18.09	00:00:23.39
4th	4	West Point	08:56.15	7.6%	00:14.67	08:56.15		00:08:18.09	00:00:38.06
5th	3	Colgate (L. Leonard)	11:26.51	37.8%	02:30.36	11:26.51		00:08:18.09	00:03:08.42
Race 11b: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:42 AM									
1st	5	Fairfield (M. Burlington)	08:30.17			08:30.17		00:08:30.17	
2nd	3	St. Josephs	08:43.43	2.6%	00:13.26	08:43.43		00:08:30.17	00:00:13.26
3rd	4	Canisius (S. Ruszczyk)	08:50.64	4.0%	00:07.21	08:50.64		00:08:30.17	00:00:20.47
4th	2	Robert Morris U	08:57.80	5.4%	00:07.16	08:57.80		00:08:30.17	00:00:27.63
5th	1	Iona College A (A. Arluna)	09:00.52	5.9%	00:02.72	09:00.52		00:08:30.17	00:00:30.35
Race 11c: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:50 AM									
1st	1	Drexel	08:18.40			08:18.40		00:08:18.40	
2nd	5	Rhode Island - Women (K. McCully)	08:47.02	5.7%	00:28.62	08:47.02		00:08:18.40	00:00:28.62
3rd	3	La Salle Rowing	08:51.90	6.7%	00:04.88	08:51.90		00:08:18.40	00:00:33.50
4th	2	Fordham	09:11.13	10.6%	00:19.23	09:11.13		00:08:18.40	00:00:52.73
5th	6	Iona College B (B. Mesqueue Reyes)	09:52.84	18.9%	00:41.71	09:52.84		00:08:18.40	00:01:34.44
6th	4	Loyola MD	09:58.11	20.0%	00:05.27	09:58.11		00:08:18.40	00:01:39.71

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 11c: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:50 AM									
Race 10a: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:58 AM									
1st	2	Fordham	07:33.06			07:33.06		00:07:33.06	
2nd	3	Loyola MD A (R. Brown)	07:41.57	1.9%	00:08.51	07:41.57		00:07:33.06	00:00:08.51
3rd	4	Wash. College	08:01.63	6.3%	00:20.06	08:01.63		00:07:33.06	00:00:28.57
4th	6	Boston College	08:12.81	8.8%	00:11.18	08:12.81		00:07:33.06	00:00:39.75
5th	1	Haverford College Crew (J. Epstein)	08:41.27	15.1%	00:28.46	08:41.27		00:07:33.06	00:01:08.21
6th	5	Brandeis A (V. Mayor)	09:22.69	24.2%	00:41.42	09:22.69		00:07:33.06	00:01:49.63
Race 10b: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:06 AM									
1st	5	Lafayette A (S. Reynolds)	07:26.50			07:26.50		00:07:26.50	
2nd	1	Fairfield	07:28.27	0.4%	00:01.77	07:28.27		00:07:26.50	00:00:01.77
3rd	6	West Point (A. Schlenker)	07:30.85	1.0%	00:02.58	07:30.85		00:07:26.50	00:00:04.35
4th	2	Colgate (J. Gillum)	07:44.97	4.1%	00:14.12	07:44.97		00:07:26.50	00:00:18.47
5th	3	St. Josephs (P. Ganter)	07:56.62	6.7%	00:11.65	07:56.62		00:07:26.50	00:00:30.12
6th	4	Iona College (J. Brownell)	08:11.14	10.0%	00:14.52	08:11.14		00:07:26.50	00:00:44.64
Race 10c: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:14 AM									
1st	1	Delaware - Men (O. Bennett)	07:35.91			07:35.91		00:07:35.91	
2nd	6	Drexel	07:47.39	2.5%	00:11.48	07:47.39		00:07:35.91	00:00:11.48
3rd	5	Lafayette B (A. Brown)	08:24.52	10.7%	00:37.13	08:24.52		00:07:35.91	00:00:48.61
4th	2	New York U (A. Cao)	08:25.49	10.9%	00:00.97	08:25.49		00:07:35.91	00:00:49.58
5th	3	Lehigh	08:45.23	15.2%	00:19.74	08:45.23		00:07:35.91	00:01:09.32
6th	4	Manhattan (S. Feeney)	08:47.91	15.8%	00:02.68	08:47.91		00:07:35.91	00:01:12.00
Race 6a: Mens 3rd Varsity 8 Heat 1 @ 11:22 AM									
1st	2	Delaware - Men (R. Haines)	06:39.16			06:39.16		00:06:39.16	
2nd	4	St. Josephs (J. Bostrom)	06:43.99	1.2%	00:04.83	06:43.99		00:06:39.16	00:00:04.83
3rd	5	Boston College	06:50.39	2.8%	00:06.40	06:50.39		00:06:39.16	00:00:11.23
4th	3	Virginia RA	06:50.68	2.9%	00:00.29	06:50.68		00:06:39.16	00:00:11.52

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 6b: Mens 3rd Varsity 8 Heat 2 @ 11:30 AM									
1st	3	Drexel	06:39.13			06:39.13		00:06:39.13	
2nd	2	Temple (J. Wittenstein)	06:41.31	0.5%	00:02.18	06:41.31		00:06:39.13	00:00:02.18
3rd	4	Bucknell (P. Thompson)	07:12.88	8.5%	00:31.57	07:12.88		00:06:39.13	00:00:33.75
Race 5a: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:38 AM									
1st	3	Rhode Island - Women (C. Harrington)	07:36.67			07:36.67		00:07:36.67	
2nd	4	Lehigh	07:53.68	3.7%	00:17.01	07:53.68		00:07:36.67	00:00:17.01
3rd	1	Fairfield (S. ALTOMARE)	07:55.31	4.1%	00:01.63	07:55.31		00:07:36.67	00:00:18.64
4th	2	St. Josephs	08:01.26	5.4%	00:05.95	08:01.26		00:07:36.67	00:00:24.59
5th	5	Canisius (M. App)	08:02.24	5.6%	00:00.98	08:02.24		00:07:36.67	00:00:25.57
Race 5b: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:46 AM									
1st	3	Drexel	07:33.80			07:33.80		00:07:33.80	
2nd	2	Fordham	07:42.53	1.9%	00:08.73	07:42.53		00:07:33.80	00:00:08.73
3rd	4	Marist	07:56.76	5.1%	00:14.23	07:56.76		00:07:33.80	00:00:22.96
4th	5	Colgate (A. Cunningham)	08:33.18	13.1%	00:36.42	08:33.18		00:07:33.80	00:00:59.38
5th	1	Loyola MD	08:46.56	16.0%	00:13.38	08:46.56		00:07:33.80	00:01:12.76
Race 4a: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:54 AM									
1st	3	St. Josephs (C. Seabrook)	06:36.87			06:36.87		00:06:36.87	
2nd	2	Gonzaga (T. Jamrozik)	06:42.88	1.5%	00:06.01	06:42.88		00:06:36.87	00:00:06.01
3rd	4	Marist (D. Guenther)	06:46.57	2.4%	00:03.69	06:46.57		00:06:36.87	00:00:09.70
4th	5	Lehigh	06:54.13	4.3%	00:07.56	06:54.13		00:06:36.87	00:00:17.26
5th	1	Marietta College (C. Metz)	07:04.71	7.0%	00:10.58	07:04.71		00:06:36.87	00:00:27.84
Race 4b: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:02 PM									
1st	3	Drexel	06:27.40			06:27.40		00:06:27.40	
2nd	4	Delaware - Men (A. Donlan)	06:30.45	0.8%	00:03.05	06:30.45		00:06:27.40	00:00:03.05
3rd	5	Boston College	06:38.49	2.9%	00:08.04	06:38.49		00:06:27.40	00:00:11.09
4th	2	West Point (G. Hall)	06:46.98	5.1%	00:08.49	06:46.98		00:06:27.40	00:00:19.58
5th	1	Bucknell (M. Brown)	06:51.69	6.3%	00:04.71	06:51.69		00:06:27.40	00:00:24.29

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 4c: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 12:10 PM									
1st	4	Temple (T. O'Shaughnessy)	06:35.11			06:35.11		00:06:35.11	
2nd	2	UC San Diego (A. Morrell)	06:38.58	0.9%	00:03.47	06:38.58		00:06:35.11	00:00:03.47
3rd	3	Virginia RA	06:40.80	1.4%	00:02.22	06:40.80		00:06:35.11	00:00:05.69
4th	5	Trinity (S. McClennon)	06:56.34	5.4%	00:15.54	06:56.34		00:06:35.11	00:00:21.23
5th	1	Rutgers - Men	07:10.24	8.9%	00:13.90	07:10.24		00:06:35.11	00:00:35.13
6th	6	La Salle Rowing	07:51.07	19.2%	00:40.83	07:51.07		00:06:35.11	00:01:15.96
Race 1S1: Mens Varsity 8+ Semi-Final 1 @ 12:18 PM									
1st	4	Temple (C. McKinney)	06:24.17			06:24.17		00:06:24.17	
2nd	2	Delaware - Men Lwt (N. Ruggiero)	06:26.65	0.6%	00:02.48	06:26.65		00:06:24.17	00:00:02.48
3rd	3	St. Josephs (J. Darling)	06:28.88	1.2%	00:02.23	06:28.88		00:06:24.17	00:00:04.71
4th	5	West Point (B. Curtin)	06:30.07	1.5%	00:01.19	06:30.07		00:06:24.17	00:00:05.90
5th	6	Boston College	06:44.63	5.3%	00:14.56	06:44.63		00:06:24.17	00:00:20.46
6th	1	Delaware - Men Hvy (J. McCullough)	06:47.21	6.0%	00:02.58	06:47.21		00:06:24.17	00:00:23.04
Race 1S2: Mens Varsity 8+ Semi-Final 2 @ 12:26 PM									
1st	2	Virginia RA	06:20.70			06:20.70		00:06:20.70	
2nd	3	Drexel	06:22.76	0.5%	00:02.06	06:22.76		00:06:20.70	00:00:02.06
3rd	4	Marist (R. Mattingly)	06:24.80	1.1%	00:02.04	06:24.80		00:06:20.70	00:00:04.10
4th	5	Colgate (L. Smith)	06:25.97	1.4%	00:01.17	06:25.97		00:06:20.70	00:00:05.27
5th	6	UC San Diego (K. Padden)	06:30.85	2.7%	00:04.88	06:30.85		00:06:20.70	00:00:10.15
6th	1	Marietta College (A. Leitner-Wise)	06:54.05	8.8%	00:23.20	06:54.05		00:06:20.70	00:00:33.35
Race 2a: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:34 PM									
1st	4	Fordham	07:24.82			07:24.82		00:07:24.82	
2nd	2	Lehigh	07:28.21	0.8%	00:03.39	07:28.21		00:07:24.82	00:00:03.39
3rd	3	Drexel	07:29.23	1.0%	00:01.02	07:29.23		00:07:24.82	00:00:04.41
4th	1	Canisius (M. McGuire)	07:44.19	4.4%	00:14.96	07:44.19		00:07:24.82	00:00:19.37
5th	5	Fairfield (E. Keenan)	07:54.75	6.7%	00:10.56	07:54.75		00:07:24.82	00:00:29.93
6th	6	West Point	08:25.90	13.7%	00:31.15	08:25.90		00:07:24.82	00:01:01.08

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 2b: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:42 PM									
1st	3	Rhode Island - Women (E. Winslow)	07:15.31			07:15.31		00:07:15.31	
2nd	4	Marist	07:21.11	1.3%	00:05.80	07:21.11		00:07:15.31	00:00:05.80
3rd	5	Colgate (T. Wright)	07:26.22	2.5%	00:05.11	07:26.22		00:07:15.31	00:00:10.91
4th	2	St. Josephs	07:26.36	2.5%	00:00.14	07:26.36		00:07:15.31	00:00:11.05
5th	1	Loyola MD	07:45.04	6.8%	00:18.68	07:45.04		00:07:15.31	00:00:29.73
6th	6	Robert Morris U	08:07.76	12.0%	00:22.72	08:07.76		00:07:15.31	00:00:52.45

Race 20: Womens Varsity 2- Final @ 12:50 PM									
1st	4	Lafayette (J. Fergusson)	09:34.10			09:34.10		00:09:34.10	
2nd	3	Cabrini	09:54.74	3.6%	00:20.64	09:54.74		00:09:34.10	00:00:20.64
3rd	1	Brandeis (C. Kaye)	10:26.60	9.1%	00:31.86	10:26.60		00:09:34.10	00:00:52.50
	2	North Park University (B. Banh)	Scratch						
	5	West Point	Scratch						

Race 19: Mens Varsity 2- Final @ 12:58 PM									
1st	3	Wash. College A (I. potter)	08:13.10			08:13.10		00:08:13.10	
2nd	1	University of Mary Washington (K. Moran)	08:16.15	0.6%	00:03.05	08:16.15		00:08:13.10	00:00:03.05
3rd	4	Loyola MD (S. Mollahan)	08:46.16	6.7%	00:30.01	08:46.16		00:08:13.10	00:00:33.06
4th	6	Wash. College B	08:46.61	6.8%	00:00.45	08:46.61		00:08:13.10	00:00:33.51
5th	2	Lafayette (A. Brown)	08:56.20	8.7%	00:09.59	08:56.20		00:08:13.10	00:00:43.10
	5	Delaware - Men (O. Bennett)	Scratch						

Race 18: Womens Freshman 4+ Final @ 01:08 PM									
1st	2	Lafayette A (E. Eng)	08:31.65			08:31.65		00:08:31.65	
2nd	3	Robert Morris U B	09:16.35	8.7%	00:44.70	09:16.35		00:08:31.65	00:00:44.70
3rd	5	Robert Morris U A	09:31.99	11.8%	00:15.64	09:31.99		00:08:31.65	00:01:00.34
4th	4	Lafayette B (A. King)	09:38.86	13.1%	00:06.87	09:38.86		00:08:31.65	00:01:07.21
5th	1	Loyola MD	10:09.19	19.1%	00:30.33	10:09.19		00:08:31.65	00:01:37.54
6th	6	Iona College (E. Racanello)	12:19.39	44.5%	02:10.20	12:19.39		00:08:31.65	00:03:47.74

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 17: Mens Freshman 4+ Final @ 01:18 PM									
1st	2	Delaware - Men	07:30.68			07:30.68		00:07:30.68	
2nd	4	Drexel	07:32.73	0.5%	00:02.05	07:32.73		00:07:30.68	00:00:02.05
3rd	1	Marist (A. Byrdak)	07:39.32	1.9%	00:06.59	07:39.32		00:07:30.68	00:00:08.64
4th	3	Fordham A	07:50.62	4.4%	00:11.30	07:50.62		00:07:30.68	00:00:19.94
5th	6	Temple (D. Marino)	07:59.01	6.3%	00:08.39	07:59.01		00:07:30.68	00:00:28.33
6th	5	Bucknell (W. Costa)	08:18.00	10.5%	00:18.99	08:18.00		00:07:30.68	00:00:47.32
Race 16: Women's Varsity 4+ B Final @ 01:28 PM									
1st	5	Fordham B	08:47.33			08:47.33		00:08:47.33	
2nd	4	Rhode Island - Women (C. Fisher)	08:58.51	2.1%	00:11.18	08:58.51		00:08:47.33	00:00:11.18
3rd	3	Marist	09:02.42	2.9%	00:03.91	09:02.42		00:08:47.33	00:00:15.09
4th	6	West Point	09:05.78	3.5%	00:03.36	09:05.78		00:08:47.33	00:00:18.45
5th	2	Fordham A	09:23.75	6.9%	00:17.97	09:23.75		00:08:47.33	00:00:36.42
6th	1	Lehigh	09:32.36	8.5%	00:08.61	09:32.36		00:08:47.33	00:00:45.03
Race 15: Mens Varsity 4+ B Final @ 01:38 PM									
1st	4	Delaware - Men (Z. Meszoely)	07:37.95			07:37.95		00:07:37.95	
2nd	1	Trinity	07:44.48	1.4%	00:06.53	07:44.48		00:07:37.95	00:00:06.53
3rd	3	Lafayette (R. Devosa)	07:58.26	4.4%	00:13.78	07:58.26		00:07:37.95	00:00:20.31
4th	5	Fairfield A	08:03.23	5.5%	00:04.97	08:03.23		00:07:37.95	00:00:25.28
5th	2	Loyola MD	08:10.82	7.2%	00:07.59	08:10.82		00:07:37.95	00:00:32.87
6th	6	Fairfield B	08:17.01	8.5%	00:06.19	08:17.01		00:07:37.95	00:00:39.06
Race 13: Mens Collegiate Ltwt Varsity 4+ Final @ 01:48 PM									
1st	4	Temple A (J. Graciano)	07:00.11			07:00.11		00:07:00.11	
2nd	1	Temple B (P. Martin)	07:00.44	0.1%	00:00.33	07:00.44		00:07:00.11	00:00:00.33
3rd	3	Delaware - Men A (A. Donlan)	07:09.00	2.1%	00:08.56	07:09.00		00:07:00.11	00:00:08.89
4th	6	Delaware - Men B (R. Lunney)	07:26.61	6.3%	00:17.61	07:26.61		00:07:00.11	00:00:26.50
5th	5	Fairfield	07:31.85	7.6%	00:05.24	07:31.85		00:07:00.11	00:00:31.74
6th	2	Wash. College	08:18.02	18.5%	00:46.17	08:18.02		00:07:00.11	00:01:17.91

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 12: Womens DIII 4+ Final @ 01:58 PM									
1st	2	North Park University (H. Klippert)	08:38.63			08:38.63		00:08:38.63	
2nd	6	Franklin and Marshall	08:57.15	3.6%	00:18.52	08:57.15		00:08:38.63	00:00:18.52
3rd	3	Haverford College Crew (E. Brody)	09:25.86	9.1%	00:28.71	09:25.86		00:08:38.63	00:00:47.23
4th	4	St. Marys	09:30.40	10.0%	00:04.54	09:30.40		00:08:38.63	00:00:51.77
5th	5	University of Mary Washington (L. Chartier)	09:34.57	10.8%	00:04.17	09:34.57		00:08:38.63	00:00:55.94
6th	1	Bryn Mawr (A. Robinson)	09:50.86	13.9%	00:16.29	09:50.86		00:08:38.63	00:01:12.23
Race 9: Womens Freshman 8+ Final @ 02:08 PM									
1st	3	West Point	07:54.74			07:54.74		00:07:54.74	
2nd	2	Fordham	08:14.68	4.2%	00:19.94	08:14.68		00:07:54.74	00:00:19.94
3rd	5	Robert Morris U	08:44.27	10.4%	00:29.59	08:44.27		00:07:54.74	00:00:49.53
4th	4	Stockton University	09:14.26	16.8%	00:29.99	09:14.26		00:07:54.74	00:01:19.52
Race 8: Mens Freshman 8+ Final @ 02:18 PM									
1st	3	Temple (N. Legendre)	06:40.18			06:40.18		00:06:40.18	
2nd	4	Drexel	06:42.06	0.5%	00:01.88	06:42.06		00:06:40.18	00:00:01.88
3rd	2	Virginia RA A	06:56.06	4.0%	00:14.00	06:56.06		00:06:40.18	00:00:15.88
4th	6	Bucknell (L. Gibbons)	07:02.84	5.7%	00:06.78	07:02.84		00:06:40.18	00:00:22.66
5th	5	La Salle Rowing	07:03.88	5.9%	00:01.04	07:03.88		00:06:40.18	00:00:23.70
6th	1	Virginia RA B	07:28.81	12.2%	00:24.93	07:28.81		00:06:40.18	00:00:48.63
Race 7: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:28 PM									
1st	2	Drexel	07:55.34			07:55.34		00:07:55.34	
2nd	3	St. Josephs	07:55.65	0.1%	00:00.31	07:55.65		00:07:55.34	00:00:00.31
3rd	4	Fairfield (E. Kodra)	08:59.90	13.6%	01:04.25	08:59.90		00:07:55.34	00:01:04.56
Race 6: Mens 3rd Varsity 8 Final @ 02:38 PM									
1st	4	Drexel	06:36.31			06:36.31		00:06:36.31	
2nd	5	St. Josephs (J. Bostrom)	06:42.39	1.5%	00:06.08	06:42.39		00:06:36.31	00:00:06.08
3rd	2	Temple (J. Wittenstein)	06:43.52	1.8%	00:01.13	06:43.52		00:06:36.31	00:00:07.21
4th	1	Boston College	06:47.37	2.8%	00:03.85	06:47.37		00:06:36.31	00:00:11.06
5th	6	Virginia RA	06:48.11	3.0%	00:00.74	06:48.11		00:06:36.31	00:00:11.80
6th	3	Delaware - Men (R. Haines)	06:56.69	5.1%	00:08.58	06:56.69		00:06:36.31	00:00:20.38

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 5: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:48 PM									
1st	3	Rhode Island - Women (C. Harrington)	07:20.00			07:20.00		00:07:20.00	
2nd	4	Drexel	07:25.23	1.2%	00:05.23	07:25.23		00:07:20.00	00:00:05.23
3rd	2	Fordham	07:36.43	3.7%	00:11.20	07:36.43		00:07:20.00	00:00:16.43
4th	5	Lehigh	07:41.13	4.8%	00:04.70	07:41.13		00:07:20.00	00:00:21.13
5th	6	Marist	07:47.71	6.3%	00:06.58	07:47.71		00:07:20.00	00:00:27.71
6th	1	Fairfield (S. ALTOMARE)	07:49.73	6.8%	00:02.02	07:49.73		00:07:20.00	00:00:29.73
Race 4P1: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Petite Final @ 02:58 PM									
1st	4	Boston College	06:40.11			06:40.11		00:06:40.11	
2nd	1	West Point (G. Hall)	06:42.41	0.6%	00:02.30	06:42.41		00:06:40.11	00:00:02.30
3rd	2	Virginia RA	06:44.27	1.0%	00:01.86	06:44.27		00:06:40.11	00:00:04.16
4th	5	Trinity (S. McClennon)	06:47.08	1.7%	00:02.81	06:47.08		00:06:40.11	00:00:06.97
5th	3	Marist (D. Guenther)	06:49.69	2.4%	00:02.61	06:49.69		00:06:40.11	00:00:09.58
6th	6	Lehigh	06:52.67	3.1%	00:02.98	06:52.67		00:06:40.11	00:00:12.56
Race 4: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:06 PM									
1st	4	Drexel	06:29.00			06:29.00		00:06:29.00	
2nd	6	UC San Diego (A. Morrell)	06:30.90	0.5%	00:01.90	06:30.90		00:06:29.00	00:00:01.90
3rd	1	Delaware - Men (A. Donlan)	06:32.46	0.9%	00:01.56	06:32.46		00:06:29.00	00:00:03.46
4th	2	Temple (T. O'Shaughnessy)	06:34.41	1.4%	00:01.95	06:34.41		00:06:29.00	00:00:05.41
5th	3	St. Josephs (C. Seabrook)	06:36.67	2.0%	00:02.26	06:36.67		00:06:29.00	00:00:07.67
6th	5	Gonzaga (T. Jamrozik)	07:08.96	10.3%	00:32.29	07:08.96		00:06:29.00	00:00:39.96
Race 11: Womens Varsity 4+ Final @ 03:16 PM									
1st	2	Drexel	08:13.70			08:13.70		00:08:13.70	
2nd	3	Lafayette (E. Smith)	08:22.99	1.9%	00:09.29	08:22.99		00:08:13.70	00:00:09.29
3rd	4	Fairfield (M. Burlington)	08:39.11	5.1%	00:16.12	08:39.11		00:08:13.70	00:00:25.41
4th	6	Rhode Island - Women (K. McCully)	08:44.42	6.2%	00:05.31	08:44.42		00:08:13.70	00:00:30.72
5th	1	St. Josephs	08:55.98	8.6%	00:11.56	08:55.98		00:08:13.70	00:00:42.28
6th	5	Lehigh	09:05.43	10.5%	00:09.45	09:05.43		00:08:13.70	00:00:51.73

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 10: Mens Varsity 4+ Final @ 03:26 PM									
1st	4	Lafayette A (S. Reynolds)	07:25.64			07:25.64		00:07:25.64	
2nd	1	Fairfield	07:28.27	0.6%	00:02.63	07:28.27		00:07:25.64	00:00:02.63
3rd	3	Fordham	07:29.19	0.8%	00:00.92	07:29.19		00:07:25.64	00:00:03.55
4th	5	Loyola MD A (R. Brown)	07:40.73	3.4%	00:11.54	07:40.73		00:07:25.64	00:00:15.09
5th	6	Drexel	07:52.62	6.1%	00:11.89	07:52.62		00:07:25.64	00:00:26.98
6th	2	Delaware - Men (O. Bennett)	08:14.41	10.9%	00:21.79	08:14.41		00:07:25.64	00:00:48.77
Race 21: Mens Ltwt Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:36 PM									
1st	2	Delaware - Men A (A. Donlan)	06:55.37			06:55.37		00:06:55.37	
2nd	3	Fairfield (M. Soldatic)	07:01.77	1.5%	00:06.40	07:01.77		00:06:55.37	00:00:06.40
3rd	4	Delaware - Men B (C. Hayden)	07:03.10	1.9%	00:01.33	07:03.10		00:06:55.37	00:00:07.73
Race 1R1: Mens Varsity 8+ Repechage @ 03:46 PM									
1st	5	Lehigh	06:31.57			06:31.57		00:06:31.57	
2nd	2	San Diego (C. Olson)	06:35.62	1.0%	00:04.05	06:35.62		00:06:31.57	00:00:04.05
3rd	4	Bucknell (R. Subak)	06:37.88	1.6%	00:02.26	06:37.88		00:06:31.57	00:00:06.31
4th	3	Trinity (C. Koontz)	06:43.72	3.1%	00:05.84	06:43.72		00:06:31.57	00:00:12.15
5th	1	Rutgers - Men (R. Quinn)	06:46.26	3.8%	00:02.54	06:46.26		00:06:31.57	00:00:14.69
	6	Gonzaga (T. Lomond)	Scratch						
Race 3: Womens DIII Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:54 PM									
1st	6	Wash. College A	07:41.21			07:41.21		00:07:41.21	
2nd	5	Franklin and Marshall A	07:58.91	3.8%	00:17.70	07:58.91		00:07:41.21	00:00:17.70
3rd	3	St. Marys	08:07.03	5.6%	00:08.12	08:07.03		00:07:41.21	00:00:25.82
4th	2	Wash. College B	08:09.48	6.1%	00:02.45	08:09.48		00:07:41.21	00:00:28.27
5th	1	Franklin and Marshall B	08:45.89	14.0%	00:36.41	08:45.89		00:07:41.21	00:01:04.68
6th	4	Cabrini	09:18.87	21.2%	00:32.98	09:18.87		00:07:41.21	00:01:37.66

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 2P1: Womens Varsity 8+ Petite Final @ 04:04 PM									
1st	4	St. Josephs	07:38.13			07:38.13		00:07:38.13	
2nd	3	Canisius (M. McGuire)	07:46.29	1.8%	00:08.16	07:46.29		00:07:38.13	00:00:08.16
3rd	2	Loyola MD	07:57.08	4.1%	00:10.79	07:57.08		00:07:38.13	00:00:18.95
4th	1	West Point	08:04.33	5.7%	00:07.25	08:04.33		00:07:38.13	00:00:26.20
5th	6	Robert Morris U	08:04.98	5.9%	00:00.65	08:04.98		00:07:38.13	00:00:26.85
6th	5	Fairfield (E. Keenan)	08:16.97	8.5%	00:11.99	08:16.97		00:07:38.13	00:00:38.84

Race 2: Womens Varsity 8+ Final @ 04:12 PM									
1st	4	Rhode Island - Women (E. Winslow)	07:10.98			07:10.98		00:07:10.98	
2nd	1	Drexel	07:18.98	1.9%	00:08.00	07:18.98		00:07:10.98	00:00:08.00
3rd	3	Fordham	07:22.16	2.6%	00:03.18	07:22.16		00:07:10.98	00:00:11.18
4th	2	Marist	07:22.99	2.8%	00:00.83	07:22.99		00:07:10.98	00:00:12.01
5th	5	Lehigh	07:28.11	4.0%	00:05.12	07:28.11		00:07:10.98	00:00:17.13
6th	6	Colgate (T. Wright)	07:37.40	6.1%	00:09.29	07:37.40		00:07:10.98	00:00:26.42

Race 1P1: Mens Varsity 8+ Petite Final @ 04:22 PM									
	1	Delaware - Men Hvy (J. McCullough)	00:00.00						
	2	UC San Diego (K. Padden)	00:00.00						
	3	West Point (B. Curtin)	00:00.00						
	4	Colgate (L. Smith)	00:00.00						
	5	Boston College	00:00.00						
	6	Marietta College (A. Leitner-Wise)	00:00.00						

Race 1: Mens Varsity 8+ Final @ 04:30 PM									
	1	St. Josephs (J. Darling)	00:00.00						
	2	Drexel	00:00.00						
	3	Temple (C. McKinney)	00:00.00						
	4	Virginia RA	00:00.00						
	5	Delaware - Men Lwt (N. Ruggiero)	00:00.00						
	6	Marist (R. Mattingly)	00:00.00						